August 13, 2024

The Board of Supervisors met at 9:00 o’clock A.M. with Jean Heiden, chair presiding. Members present were Schultz, Dozark, Heiden,
Muhlbauer, and Rosburg.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.
On motion, the Board recognized claims for the Public Health Department and approved claims for all other departments.
The Board approved the resignation of Henry Bliesman, Trustee, Union Township
A motion was made Schultz, seconded by Dozark to approve the liquor license for Wine Time, LLC.

Motion passed unanimously.
A discussion was made with Chuck Ettleman for the year end budget recap for FYE June 30, 2024.
A motion was made by Schultz, seconded Muhlbauer to approve the following resolution:

RESOLUTION 2024-29
RESOLUTION CERTIFYING TAXES PAYABLE 2024-2025

RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Crawford County lowa, that the following taxes be and hereby are levied in dollars and

cents for the 2024-2025 year, as hereinafter set out, and that the County Auditor is hereby authorized and instructed to issue her
warrant to the county Treasurer to collect the taxes for said 2024-2025 year herein levied.

City

District Code District Name Total Levy County Assessor Area School School City City Ag Other
DCARL ARLADCCO 23.234410 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 0.000000 2.966190 1.776890
DCAR ARTN DCCO 31.429650 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 11.161430 0.000000 1.776890
MAASL ASLAMACO 20.887580 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.736510 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
MAAS AS TN MA CO 26.402650 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.736510 8.518820 0.000000 1.776890
DNBGL BG LADN CO 20.065420 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.000000 0.000000 1.776890
DNBG BG TN DN CO 29.913810 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 9.848390 0.000000 1.776890
COCHL CHLACOCO 21.017190 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.866120 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
COCH CHTN CO CO 37.004840 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.866120 18.991400 0.000000 1.776890
DCDCL DCLADCCO 23.271970 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
DCDC DCTNDCCO 35.431350 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 15.163130 0.000000 1.776890
DNDEL DE LADN CO 23.069170 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
DNDE DETN DN CO 30.030480 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 9.965060 0.000000 1.776890
DNDSL DS LA DN CO 23.069170 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
DNDS DS TN DN CO 38.928110 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 18.862690 0.000000 1.776890
DUDUL DULADUCO 23.753520 4.908400 0.467150 1.476430 12.120900 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
DNKIL KILADN CO 20.065420 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.000000 0.000000 1.776890
DNKI KITN DN CO 31.758120 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 11.692700 0.000000 1.776890
MAMAL MA LA MA CO 19.774690 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.736510 0.000000 1.890860 1.776890
MAMA MA TN MA CO 28.208660 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.736510 10.324830 0.000000 1.776890
SCRIL RILASC CO 21.525640 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 10.374570 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
SCRI RITN SCCO 34.003540 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 10.374570 15.481650 0.000000 1.776890
SCSCL SCLASCCO 21.525640 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 10.374570 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
SCSC SCTNSCCO 28.708180 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 10.374570 10.186290 0.000000 1.776890
ARVAL VA LA AR CO 20.290220 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
ARVA VATN AR CO 27.506640 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 10.220170 0.000000 1.776890
ARWEL WE LA AR CO 20.290220 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 0.000000 3.003750 1.776890
ARWE WETN AR CO 28.813550 4.908400 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 11.527080 0.000000 1.776890
Rural

Districts

District Code District Name Total Levy County Assessor Area School School Township Other
COBO BO TW CO CO 22.503390 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.866120 0.455000 1.776890
DCBO BOTW DCCO 24.758170 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 0.455000 1.776890
DUBO BO TW DU CO 25.239720 8.943350 0.467150 1.476430 12.120900 0.455000 1.776890
coco COTW Co co 22.833390 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.866120 0.717500 1.844390
DCDT DT TW DC CO 24.775670 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 0.472500 1.776890
DNDT DT TW DN CO 24.572870 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.472500 1.776890
AREB EBTW AR CO 21.726420 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 0.405000 1.776890
DNEB EBTW DN CO 24.505370 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.405000 1.776890
MAEB EBTW MA CO 22.323780 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.736510 0.405000 1.776890
DNGO GO TW DN CO 24.600370 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.500000 1.776890
SCGO GOTWSCcCOo 23.056840 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 10.374570 0.500000 1.776890
COHR HR TW CO CO 22.598390 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.866120 0.550000 1.776890
DNHR HR TW DN CO 24.650370 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.550000 1.776890
SCHR HR TW SC CO 23.106840 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 10.374570 0.550000 1.776890
ARHS HSTW AR CO 21.769420 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 0.448000 1.776890

MAHS HS TW MA CO 22.366780 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.736510 0.448000 1.776890



MGHS

MAIA

MGIA

ARJA

WLUA

ARMI

DNMI

coOMO

SCMO

DNNI

MANI

DNOC

Neelo

COPA

DCPA

HS TW MG CO 22.131060 8.943350 0.467150 0.759160 9.736510 0.448000
IATW MA CO 22.433780 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.736510 0.515000
IATW MG CO 22.198060 8.943350 0.467150 0.759160 9.736510 0.515000
JATW AR CO 21.726420 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 0.405000
JATW WL CO 24.687910 8.943350 0.467150 1.427380 11.668140 0.405000
MITW AR CO 21.776420 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 0.455000
MITW DN CO 24.555370 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.455000
MO TW CO CO 22.453390 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.866120 0.405000
MO TW SC CO 22.961840 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 10.374570 0.405000
NI TW DN CO 24.687330 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.586960
NI TW MA CO 22.505740 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.736510 0.586960
OCTW DN CO 24.400370 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.300000
OCTW SCCo 22.856840 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 10.374570 0.300000
PATW CO CO 22.723390 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.866120 0.675000
PATW DC CO 24.978170 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 0.675000
Rural Districts
District Code District Name Total Levy County Assessor Area School School Township Other
DNPA PATW DN CO 24.775370 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.675000 1.776890
BCSO SO TW BC CO 25.969150 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 13.381880 0.405000 1.776890
COso SO TW CO COo 22.453390 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.866120 0.405000 1.776890
MVSO SO TW MV CO 22.456350 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.869080 0.405000 1.776890
SCSO SO TW sC co 22.961840 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 10.374570 0.405000 1.776890
ARST STTW AR CO 21.871420 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 0.550000 1.776890
DNST STTW DN CO 24.650370 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.550000 1.776890
OAST STTW OACO 26.546650 8.943350 0.467150 1.427380 13.381880 0.550000 1.776890
DCUN UNTW DC CO 24.775670 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 0.472500 1.776890
DCWA WATW DC CO 24.925670 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 0.622500 1.776890
DNWA WA TW DN CO 24.722870 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 11.918100 0.622500 1.776890
MAWA WA TW MA CO 22.541280 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.736510 0.622500 1.776890
cowl WITW CO CO 22.703890 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.866120 0.655500 1.776890
DCWI WITW DC CO 24.958670 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 12.120900 0.655500 1.776890
ARWS WS TW AR CO 21.726420 8.943350 0.467150 0.994880 9.139150 0.405000 1.776890
Townships
TOTAL LEVY FIRE CEMETERY
BOYER TOWNSHIP 0.455000 0.405000 0.050000
CHARTER OAK 0.717500 0.607500 0.110000
TOWNSHIP
DENISON TOWNSHIP 0.472500 0.405000 0.067500
EAST BOYER TOWNSHIP 0.405000 0.405000
GOODRICH TOWNSHIP 0.500000 0.500000
HANOVER TOWNSHIP 0.550000 0.550000
HAYES TOWNSHIP 0.448000 0.405000 0.043000
IOWA TOWNSHIP 0.515000 0.405000 0.110000
JACKSON TOWNSHIP 0.405000 0.405000
MILFORD TOWNSHIP 0.455000 0.405000 0.050000
MORGAN TOWNSHIP 0.405000 0.405000
NISHNABOTNY 0.586960 0.405000 0.181960
TOWNSHIP
OTTER CREEK 0.300000 0.300000
TOWNSHIP
PARADISE TOWNSHIP 0.675000 0.607500 0.067500
SOLDIER TOWNSHIP 0.405000 0.405000
STOCKHOLM TOWNSHIP 0.550000 0.500000 0.050000
UNION TOWNSHIP 0.472500 0.405000 0.067500
WASHINGTON 0.622500 0.607500 0.015000
TOWNSHIP
WESTSIDE TOWNSHIP 0.405000 0.405000
WILLOW TOWNSHIP 0.655500 0.607500 0.048000
City EMPLOYEE
TOTAL LEVY GENERAL INSURANCE FICA/IPERS BEMEFITS DEBT SERVICE
ARION CORPORATION 11.161430 8.126370 2.873680 0.161380
ASPINWALL 8.518820 7.864090 0.654730
CORPORATION
BUCK GROVE 9.848390 7.864230 1.984160
CORPORATION
CHARTER OAK 18.991400 7.864130 4.492560 1.217450 0.483760 4.933500
CORPORATION
DELOIT CORPORATION 9.965060 8.100000 1.865060
DENISON CORPORATION 18.862690 8.126210 1.288830 1.973400 3.032780 4.441470
DOwW CITY 15.163130 8.257420 3.485200 1.487180 1.933330
CORPORATION
KIRON CORPORATION 11.692700 8.088560 3.604140
MANILLA CORPORATION 10.324830 8.090790 0.985420 0.285470 0.963150
RICKETTS 15.481650 8.127200 6.133090 1.221360
CORPORATION
SCHLESWIG 10.186290 8.205890 1.621810 0.305570 0.053020
CORPORATION
VAIL CORPORATION 10.220170 7.864150 1.832460 0.523560
WESTSIDE 11.527080 8.371770 1.991210 0.842440 0.321660

CORPORATION

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890

1.776890



School REGULAR VOTED PUBLIC EDU/
PHYSICAL INSTRUCTIONAL GENERAL PHYSICAL RECREATION DEBT
TOTAL LEVY PLANT SUPPORT MANAGEMENT SCHOOL PLANT SERVICE
ARWEVA COMMUNITY 9.139150 0.330000 0.261410 0.494010 6.578730 1.340000 0.135000
SCHOOLS
BATTLE CREEK COMMUNITY 13.381880 0.330000 0.565560 0.984770 7.463920 1.340000 2.697630
SCHOOLS
BOYER VALLEY 12.120900 0.330000 0.443300 1.212910 7.039930 1.022990 2.071770
SCHOOLS-DOW
CITYARION COMM
BOYER VALLEY 12.120900 0.330000 0.443300 1.212910 7.039930 1.022990 2.071770
SCHOOLS-DUNLAP
CcoOMM
CHARTER OAK-UTE 9.866120 0.330000 0.768330 1.041500 7.134450 0.591840
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
DENISON COMMUNITY 11.918100 0.330000 0.540440 1.207550 9.196690 0.643420
SCHOOLS
EAST SAC COUNTY CSD 11.668140 0.330000 0.871620 1.050630 8.415890 1.000000
1 KM MANNING 9.736510 0.330000 0.483360 0.350690 7.331550 1.240910
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
MAPLE VALLEY ANTHON 9.869080 0.330000 0.752640 1.367100 7.419340
COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
OABCIG SCHOOL DIST 13.381880 0.330000 0.565560 0.984770 7.463920 1.340000 2.697630
SCHLESWIG COMMUNITY 10.374570 0.330000 0.352650 0.444340 6.546150 0.670000 2.031430
SCHOOLS
Area School TORT PLANT EARLY BONDS
TOTAL LEVY INSURANCE LIABILITY GENERAL FUNDS RETIREMENT  EQUIPMENT UNEMPLOYMENT STANDBY INTEREST
DES MOINES AREA 0.759160 0.219240 0.011580 0.202500 0.202500 0.033090 0.090000 0.000250
COMMUNITY COLLEGE XI
IOWA CENTRAL 1.427380 0.407350 0.161050 0.202500 0.202500 0.094730 0.090000 0.269250
COMMUNITY COLLEGE V
IOWA WESTERN 1.476430 0..292530 0.093610 0.202500 0.202500 0.157980 0.090000 0.437310
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Xl
WESTERN IA TECH 0.994880 0.460040 0.029250 0.202500 0.202500 0.010590 0.090000
COMM COLLEGE XII
County RURAL
TOTAL LEVY COUNTY DEBT SERVICE RURAL SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL BASIC ASSESSOR GENERAL SUPPLEMENT BASIC
COUNTY CITY 4.908400 0.110340 3.398060 1.400000
COUNTY RURAL 8.943350 0.110340 0.200000 3.398060 1.400000 3.834950
ASSESSOR 0.467150 0.467150
UNEMPLOYMENT
Other TOTAL LEVY STATE TB & BANGS AG EXTENSION AMBULANCE  GENERAL IPERS CEMETERY NON-OWNED CEMETERY TORT LIABILITY COMPENSATION
AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION 0.207700 0.200510 0.005030 0.002160
COUNTY HOSPITAL 1.567390 0.270000 0.270000 1.027390
NISHNABOTNY 0.000000 0.000000
TOWNSHIP/CITY
CEMETERY LEVY
ST PAUL'S CEMETERY 0.067500 0.067500
ASSN-CH OAK TWP
STATE TB & BANGS LEVY 0.001800 0.001800

Voting Aye: Schultz, Dozark, Heiden, Muhlbauer and Rosburg. Motion passed unanimously.

On motion duly seconded the Board adjourned at 11:15 o’clock A.M.

Agendas for the next meeting are posted and available at the Courthouse on Friday at 4:30 o’clock P.M. preceding the next meeting.

County Auditor Chair
Vendor Description Paid
141 One Stop LLC Fuel 132.34
Access Systems Printer Contract 113.29
Acuren Inspection Inc Crane Inspection 960.00
Advanced Communication Services It Support 35.00
Anatomy It, LLC It Services 724.50
Arnold Motor Supply Batteries 545.01
Black Hills Energy Utilities 389.09
Bomgaars Hand Tools 2,889.44
Bradley, Rod Service - Jul 3,518.35
Broadway Dental Dental Care 91.34
Cady Business Technologies, Inc Telephone 2,222.09
Calhoun County Public Health Phn-Lead 363.39
Calhoun-Burns and Associates Inc 2024 Bridge Rating & Inspection 3,803.00
Capital One Trade Credit Shop Repairs 918.00
Careficient, Inc Evv & State Aggregator 600.00
Carpenter Paper Company Shop Supplies 193.13
Carroll Broadcasting Company Radio Ads 8,975.00
Carroll Control Systems Inc Ridge Rd Tower Ac 15,127.75
Carroll County Solid Waste Landfill Fees 36,484.98
Carroll Dental Clinic Dental Care 139.70
Carroll Refuse Service Garbage Pickup 693.11
CDW Government It Software 31,438.41
Center For Disease Detection LLC Lab Testing 78.00
Central lowa Distributing Inc Custodial Supplies 2,131.80
Century Link E911 Telephone 35.00
City of Denison Euthanize Dog 40.00
City of Dow City Utilities 50.40
City of Manilla Utilities 126.91
City of Ricketts Utilities 48.41
City of Schleswig Utilities 35.05
City of Vall Utilities 40.90
City of Westside Utilities 83.45
CJ Cooper & Associates Inc Testing 50.00
CJ Electronics It Supplies 194.95
Claussen, Renae C Ads 223.00



Cott Systems, Inc

Crawford County Broadcasting Corp - Kdsn
Crawford County Sheriff

Cummins Central Power LLC
Custom Motorcycle & Sm Eng
Denison Auto Parts and Machine
Denison Bulletin Review

Denison Do It Best Hardware
Denison Municipal Utilities

Denison Napa

Direct Mailer

Dmf Bait Company

Echo Group Inc

Ed M Feld Equipment Company Inc
Employee Benefit Systems (Ebs)
Erlbacher Bros Inc

Family Ear, Nose and Throat Clinic, Pc
Farm Service Cooperative

Farmers Mutual Coop Telephone Co
First National Bank of Omaha

Fishy Vibes

Frazier Building & Supply

Frazier, Emily

Growmark Fs

Hallett Materials

Halterman, Bryce

Harrison County Rec
Healthcarefirst, Inc

Hrabik Welding, LLC

Id Apparel

Inovalon Provider, Inc

lowa Department of Revenue-Sales Tax

lowa Individual Health Benefit Reinsurance Assn

lowa One Call

lowa State Association of Counties
lowa State University

Jim Hawk Truck Trailers Inc
Joe's Welding

Kasperbauer Cleaners Inc

Keltek Incorporated

Kiron Lumber Store

Kloewer Pumping Service
Langholz, Jacob

Lawson Products Inc

Loby's Auto & Sandblasting Partnership
Long Lines, LLC

Lopez Altamirano, Lorena

Lutgen Csr Rpr, Amy L

Lutheran Services in lowa

Mail Services LLC

Manilla Times LLC

Marco Inc

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc

McKesson Medical Surgical
MidAmerican Energy

Mph Industries

New Cooperative Inc

Northern lowa Construction Products
Northland Securities

Northside Glass

NW lowa Youth Emergency Serv Ctr
Observer, The

Office Depot

Office Elements

Office Stop, The

Optum Hospice Pharmacy Services
O'Reilly Automotive Inc

Oriental Trading Company Inc
Performance Tire & Service
Plunkett's Pest Control Inc
Prevent Child Abuse America
Provider Insights, Inc

Quill Corporation

R & R Septic Services LLC
Racom Corporation

Randy's Diesel Repair Inc
Rasmussen Lumber Co

Rawlings Financial Services, LLC
Reimer Lohman & Reitz

Road Builders Inc

Rogers Pest Control LLC
Schaller Telephone Co
Schumacher Elevator Company
Secure Shred Solutions LLC
Silverline Mobile Concrete LLC
Siouxland Urology Associates
Stratford Gravel, Inc

Stratus Audio Inc

Team Ford Lincoln

Thrifty White Stores

Hosted Oib

Ads

Serve Notices

Inspection

Equip

Shop Tools

Board Proceedings

Building

Utilities

Parts

Ads

Exhibit Maint

Shop Repairs

Fire Alarm Inspection
Medical Prem

Hauling

Prisoner Appt

Chem/Herb

E911 Telephone
Wagon/Food/Carts

Exhibit Maint

Patching Material

Mow County Cemetery

Fuel

Granular Maint. Materials
Np Air Conditioner

Np Utilities

Cahps

Labor

Uniforms

Inovalon One

Jul 2024 Sales Tax

Self-Ins Admin Fees - Total 2019
Telephone Service

2024 Isac Annual Conference
la. Streets & Rds. Conf.
Parts

Bridge Maint. Materials
Custodial Services - Courthouse
Equipment Install

Bridge Maint. Materials

Np Plumbing

Mileage

Bolts

Labor

Ethernet Circuit

Ads

Transcript

Training

Postage

Board Proceedings

Copier Contract - Eticn176714-05
Welding Supplies

Testing Supplies

Ys Utilities

Radar

Fuel

Pipe Culvert Maint. Materials
Continuing Disclosure Report
Equipment Repairs
Detention/Transport

Semi Annual Treas Rpt
Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Hospice Meds & Meds Management
Grease

Program Supplies

Tires

Pest Control

Training

Consulting

Office Supplies

Portable RR

Radio Supplies

Parts & Labor

Lumber

Hospice Meds

Legal Fees

Parts

Pest Control

Telephone Service
Quarterly Maintenance-Ch/An
Shredding

Pipe Culvert Maint. Materials
Prisoner Appt

Granular Maint. Material
Phone Interpreter Service
Vehicle Maint

Prisoner Meds

150.00
303.00
2,004.75
421.56
453.94
1,903.16
1,219.78
889.03
6,611.68
86.98
150.00
71.25
100.02
470.00
195,318.45
15,915.18
393.10
104.50
69.78
3,590.50
75.96
223.78
200.00
28,158.53
78,812.10
180.83
2,274.67
111.02
843.50
29.25
429.07
291.75
1,386.00
3.60
1,020.00
510.00
74.34
415.63
269.88
8,375.34
180.23
900.00
96.48
495.87
156.00
390.00
300.00
45.50
675.00
748.26
435.16
132.19
8,549.02
907.21
4,981.01
2,239.00
10,994.63
44,048.98
1,250.00
1,005.00
1,740.95
952.58
184.94
51.85
32.21
1,694.99
6.99
237.42
7,211.10
50.56
550.00
1,000.00
42.58
130.00
254.00
1,503.07
3,588.14
7.41
450.00
32.26
240.00
38.64
1,098.63
124.00
4,109.85
303.00
39,859.37
44.52
629.34
418.19



Thryv, Inc

Totten's Plumbing

Tritech Software Systems
Uni Roadside Program

V & H Tire Co Inc

Van Diest Supply Company
Vanguard Appraisals Inc
Verizon Wireless

Visual Edge It

Visual Edge It, Inc
Wal-Mart - Capital One

Wellmark Blue Cross and Blue Shield Of SD

Wendl's Weapons LLC

West Central lowa Rural Water Assn
Western lowa Networks - Btc, Inc
Western lowa Networks

Western lowa Power Coop
Williamson, Matthew

Win

Windstream

Ziegler Inc

Fund Totals

0001 General Basic

0002 General Supplemental

0011 Rural Basic

0020 Secondary Road

0029 Cabin Fund - Special Rev

0037 Tower Maintenance

0047 Co Atty Collection after Threshold
3019 - American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)
4000 Disaster Service

4010 E911

4100 Assessor

7900 Sanitary Disposal - Landfill

8500 Self-Insurance Internal Serv Fund

Yellow Page Ads
Shop Repairs

E911 Software

2024 Roadside Conf.
Tire Repair
Chemicals

Comm & Ind Revalue
Calling Card for Car Computer
Copier/Printer Contract
Printer Contract
Custodial Supplies
Claims Paid Ending
Equipment

Utilities

Internet Service
E911 Telephone
Electrical Service
Annual Inspection
Shared Internet - Aug
E911 Telephone
Parts

25.00
144.26
18,002.20
95.00
22.00
4,156.80
16,308.00
70.99
86.04
45.11
202.65
97,644.54
1,544.40
92.51
443.00
736.00
721.03
338.97
2,078.59
437.28
4,901.24
Total 760,618.44

100,074.23
2,728.91
7,006.43

247,401.56

404.90

514.36

35.29

623.32

16,030.46
19,640.98
17,433.94
54,375.07
294,348.99

Total 760,618.44



